SB0543/764333/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 543 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "altering" in line 7 down through "restaurants;" in line 8 and substitute "<u>ALTERING A CERTAIN MINIMUM</u> <u>PERCENTAGE OF THE AVERAGE DAILY RECEIPTS OF A RESTAURANT THAT MUST</u> <u>COME FROM THE SALE OF FOOD;</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 6, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "**35**%"; strike beginning with the colon in line 19 down through "**OR**" in line 22 and substitute "**WITHIN 2 YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE APPLICATION:**

(1) (I) THE APPLICANT WAS A HOLDER OF AN ON-SALE LICENSE ISSUED UNDER THIS ARTICLE WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF THE TOWSON COMMERCIAL REVITALIZATION DISTRICT; OR

(II) <u>THERE WAS AN ON-SALE LICENSE IN EXISTENCE</u>";

and in line 23, strike "CLASS B (B, W, L) (TCRD)" and substitute "ON-SALE".